Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 14 July 2023 11:03

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: DIRECTIVE AND TIC ROLLS FOR 17-21 JULY 2023

Attachments: 17 - 21 July 2023 - Notice with regard to TIC matter before AJ Skosana.pdf; 18 JULY 2023 TIC - Roll-

BEFORE AJ SKOSANA.docx; 19 JULY 2023 TIC - Roll- BEFORE AJ SKOSANA.docx; TIC - Roll for 17 JULY
202382- BEFORE AJ SKOSANA.docx; TIC - Roll for 20 JULY 202382- BEFORE AJ SKOSANA.docx

General Manager

J |
PRETORIA SOCIETY OF

\H\’L‘JL‘:\H\ ’ +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www._pretonabar.co.za

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 01

From: Tshilidzi Mabada <TMabada@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, July 14, 2023 10:10 AM

To: Simone Bhana <SBhana@judiciary.org.za>; 'slpath@gmail.com’; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org’;
‘communication@lpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za';
‘anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; PublicEmailPTA <PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-
Wood' <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'Issa@Issa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za'; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com’;
'fiona@Issa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact)
<MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; motions pretoria <motionspretoria@gmail.com>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za';
'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>;
'‘baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za’;
'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za';
'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; "'lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw'
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com';
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com’; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>;
'Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za';
'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za'; '‘agrobler@cknet.co.za’;
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; '‘tvm@albert-a-Marais-
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za';
'lune@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com’; 'inge @saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za';
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffijhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys'
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
'sustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za';
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'jlunethomas0611@gmail.com’;
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@Ilpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za';
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi'
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana’
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile

1



Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net’;
'adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’;
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za’;
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>;
Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za’;
'MantitiK@Ilegal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) <JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact)
<Analouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 'kirstenbelll6 @gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za';
"Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za;
gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@Ipc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>;
Roanne Bramdaw <RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba®@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande®@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka
<RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za;
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu
<VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za;
PublicEmailPTA2 <PublicEmailPTA2@judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA <PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; Church square
<Info@churchsquare.co.za>; Club ADV <management@clubadvocates.co.za>; GCB <gcb@mweb.co.za>; PublicEmailPTA2
<PublicEmailPTA2 @judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA <PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; JHB Admin
<jhbadmin@Ilaw.co.za>; JJA <Info@jaa.org.za>; Loftus <reception@Iloftusadv.co.za>; NFA <nfa.advocates@gmail.com>;
PABASA <admin@pabasa.co.za>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>; PTFA <pretoria-fa@justice.gov.za>; StAP
<stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za>; PublicEmailPTA <PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA2
<PublicEmailPTA2@judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA2 <PublicEmailPTA2 @judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA
<PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA2 <PublicEmailPTA2@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: DIRECTIVE AND TIC ROLLS FOR 17-21 JULY 2023

The above matter refers.
Greetings Colleagues

kindly find the attached herewith directives and the allocated TIC rolls for next week hearing 17 to 21° of July
before honourable Acting Justice Skosana.

Kind Regards

Tshilidzi Mabada

Judge’s Secretary

Tel: 012 315 7460

Email: TMabada@judiciary.org.za

High Court of South Africa

e T W T Gauteng Division Pretoria
WA c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTIHCE Private Bag X67’ Pretoria' 0001
BEEPURLIL OF SO0 TH AFRICA Website: WWW]Ud'Cla rvorgza

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.



This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



/
/
/|

AST7ZANY

>‘<‘
1 vl
\Y/ M
QWYL
Q\\ /‘,y

|

|
\
|

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH-AFRICA

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION
PRETORIA

NOTICE REGARDING TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS

COURT BEFORE ACTING JUDGE SKOSANA 17 =21 July 2023 .

Secretary: Mabada Tshilidzi

Tel.: 012 3157460/ 072 413 3583
Email: TMabada@judiciary.org.za

=

All The proceedings will be conducted virtually (MS Teams) commencing at
10:00am. A new link will be emailed to be used on each day.

A complete practice note, stating the nature of the application and the date on
which the application is on the roll should be filed on Caselines.

The name and contact details of counsel and the attorney (tel. no. and email
address), and any other information to be conveyed must be stated on the
practice note.

The filing of heads of argument (if applicable) will not replace the duty to file a
practice note in terms of this Directive.

Draft Orders, indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, must be filed on
Caselines for the Judge to consider.

The Practice Note, Draft order and/or heads of argument (if applicable) must
be filed by no later than 8:00am on the last court day before the hearing,

after which matter will be frozen.


mailto:TMabada@judiciary.org.za

(Please Note, when freezing matters, the previous day’s date is inserted by
the Registrar for freezing to take effect at 8:00, one day before the matter is

on the roll).

. Filing must be done on CASELINES ONLY (and NOT emailed to Ms T
Mabada, unless otherwise indicated).

. Itis the responsibility of the applicant’s attorney to ensure that the matter is
TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Case lines and that
the Judge and his clerk will have access to the matter at the latest at 8:00 on
the day before the date of hearing to enable the Judge to read the papers.

. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.

ACTING JUDGE SKOSANA

PRETORIA HIGH COURT




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

17 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SKOSANA AJ

JUDGE’S SECRETARY: TMabada@judiciary.org.za

1. MJJ NORTIE VS RAF 57909/16
2. KJNDLOVU VS RAF 27289/19
3. LS MPUNGOSE VS RAF 86071/18
4. ML RAMATHOKA VS RAF 37063/17
5. JZMAJOLA VS RAF 72166/18
6. J W STEMMET VS RAF 30482/22
7. G GROVANA VS RAF 13401/18
8. M NGWENYA obo S VS RAF 13151/18
9. RL MATHONSI VS RAF 42051/20
10.A ) DE BEER VS RAF 10887/17
11.AHM VAN JAARSVELD VS RAF 56168/18




12.A FOUCHE VS RAF 42111/18
13.E T MOJAKGOMO VS RAF 8926/19

14.N E SILUMA VS RAF 82161/19
15.L MAHLANGU VS RAF 88224/16
16.G MDLALOSE VS RAF 56145/18
17.T E MAVUNDLA VS RAF 82215/18
18.C D MAHARAJ VS RAF 58179/20
19.T H MBENSE VS RAF 46983/19
20.P VENGWA VS RAF 79742/18
21.D ZUNGU VS RAF 1796/15

22.M C PHAAHLA VS RAF 32901/18
23.A MAMFENGU VS RAF 44485/18
24.M L RAMASELELA VS RAF 27035/19
25.A MDINGI VS RAF 86182/18
26.T V MALETE obo MINOR VS RAF 30367/20
27.T M TSHIREMA VS RAF 84462/19
28.B E BAMBISA VS RAF 89695/19
29.S T KABINI VS RAF 15274/18
30.D CHOKWE VS RAF 80347/17
31.D DINTOE VS RAF 81042/18
32.G S MOWALE VS RAF 14554/19
33.0 LEKGANYANE VS RAF 22654/17
34.M E MOHLOBOGOANE VS RAF 33237/20




35.B C MOHLAHLO VS RAF 62358/17




10.

11.

12.

13.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

18 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SKOSANA AJ

JUDGE’S SECRETARY: TMabada@judiciary.org.za

S B BIYELA VS RAF 7342/21

P G MOSIANE VS RAF 40699/21
E BOIKANYO VS RAF 29286/22
A ZFATA VS RAF 39674/15
T G MAFUYEKA VS RAF 34545/14
MJE BURGER VS RAF 59600/15
E S KHOZA VS RAF 15773/16
C S RABIE VS RAF 32198/18
H MASHILE VS RAF 6874/22

ADV E PRETORIUS obo R JOHN VS RAF 44361/20
ADV E PRETORIUS K W MOTLHANKE VS RAF 2014/21

K MAGOSO VS RAF 10959/19
ET RATHAGA VS RAF 76032/19




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

J DOPEMU VS RAF 20971/18
M A MALIBO VS RAF 34616/18
SLTLAKA VS RAF 25135/16
V.M MAGABA VS RAF 23683/18
N E NGONGWANE VS RAF 88077/19
C H KLEYNHANS VS RAF 13815/18
CE MAILA VS RAF 58721/18
P M KODI VS RAF 6814/19
D M MADIMABE VS RAF 840/19

D M MOABI VS RAF 89183/19
E MATHABA VS RAF 19882/17
M H MATHABA VS RAF 58378/17
M N MATHABA VS RAF 19885/17
S ECOMO VS RAF 64711/18
T C MANGANYE VS RAF 8076/20
B P MAPHAKISA VS RAF 4125/18
LJ MOTSHEGWA VS RAF 15073/19
ADV A KNOETZEE VS RAF 77573/18
SZZIKHALIobo BT VS RAF 84611/18
O G MATLALA VS RAF 44492/18
J M RINGANE VS RAF 27539/19
W SITHOLE obo S VS RAF 37541/19
ACE MEJE VS RAF 17024/22




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

19 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SKOSANA AJ

JUDGE’S SECRETARY: TMabada@judiciary.org.za

LL NAMBO VS RAF 14484/22
MHK RINGANE VS RAF 27537/17
R B TSHIDADA VS RAF 5177/16

E MMAMADI VS RAF 23768/18
CJ CHIBANGUANE VS RAF 66064/19
I L MADISA VS RAF 84947/17
D P SHABANGU VS RAF 20934/17
P SEREKO VS RAF 97918/16
A MOOSA VS RAF 4958/19

VJ NGOBENI VS RAF 54421/18
M E PRUIS VS RAF 24123/17
J FABER VS RAF 6248/18

R R SEBOTHOMA VS RAF 45720/18
N M KUTU VS RAF 54936/17




15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

L F MAKHUBEDU VS RAF 35705/17
W B MATHEBOLA VS RAF 59209/17
A JANSE V RENSBURG VS RAF 30122/17
E MBOYI obo G VS RAF 7726/20

A L SARILA obo FF VS RAF 25117/20
R SEKATI VS RAF 54256/17
M B MADONSELA VS RAF 46047/18
S D MASEKO VS RAF 70449/16
M | MSELEKU VS RAF 68976/16
A GALANE VS RAF 42116/21
M C MARUMA VS RAF 88950/19
O P MATLEBYANE VS RAF 83438/19
TJMATLALA VS RAF 25205/22
S SHAI VS RAF 13566/22
T R NKABINDE VS RAF 24392/22
S P MABOLOANE VS RAF 51131/21
L L RIKHOTSO VS RAF 17636/12
T MAHLANGU VS RAF 63622/18
M L MENYATSO VS RAF 47453/19
M NADINE VS RAF 30726/18
N KWAKHE VS RAF 22155/18
V SHIBAMBO VS RAF 31439/17
M J COETZEE VS RAF 50190/14




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

20 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SKOSANA AJ
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: TMabada@judiciary.org.za

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SJDLUDLU VS RAF 2829/19

R W GOURLEY VS RAF 66494/14
S R NKUNA VS RAF 48560/19
A MLANGENI VS RAF 30355/19
LJ MAKHELE VS RAF 17436/14
TATSHABALALA VS RAF 82303/14
P S PAPO VS RAF 2951/21

C P NKUNA VS RAF 53529/17
J CHIKOSAHANA VS RAF 23940/20
J G SEGONE VS RAF 61646/21
M T MASHABELA VS RAF 88062/18
N P CHABALALA VS RAF 30228/17
J DIKOBE VS RAF 18547/17
S NGWAZ| VS RAF 9325/18

K M MANKOANA VS RAF 78505/15




16.
17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

L P SWANEPOEL VS RAF 1740/18
B LUTHULI VS RAF 48510/14
M C MODISAKENG VS RAF 15915/22
H MALEFANE VS RAF 31048/16
B MAVIMBELA VS RAF 15356/19
N J MAHLABANE VS RAF 24397/22
T A MADONSELA VS RAF 10986/18
A B NORMA VS RAF 60837/18
B NOMBO VS RAF 38703/16
D P LESHABA VS RAF 26576/18
R MATHEBULA VS RAF 3280/20
C N BHUDA VS RAF 28687/21
N H CHAUKE VS RAF 63240/18
A M JIYANE VS RAF 31987/22
L CHIKANDA VS RAF 010517/23
D N ZANDEMELA VS RAF 28586/15
PLF JASSAMO VS RAF 66063/19
SKPATO VS RAF 4664/20
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